Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Si5010
16 Rev. 1.3
6.  Ordering Guide
7.  Top Mark
Part Number Package Temperature Lead Finish
Si5010-BM 20-pin QFN –40 to 85 °C 85/15 Pb/Sn
Si5010-GM 20-pin QFN –40 to 85 °C Matte Sn (Pb-free)
Silicon Labs
Part Number
Die Revision (R) Part Designator (Z)
Si5010-BM B B
Si5010-GM B F
Si5010
Rev. 1.3 17
8.  Package Outline: Si5010-BM/GM
Figure 11 illustrates the package details for the Si5010-BM/GM. Table 9 lists the values for the dimensions shown
in the illustration.
Figure 11. 20-pin Quad Flat No-Lead (QFN)
Table 9. Package Dimensions
Symbol Millimeters Symbol Millimeters
Min Nom Max Min Nom Max
A — 0.85 0.90 D1, E1 3.75 BSC
A1 0.00 0.01 0.05 D2, E2 1.95 2.10 2.25
A2 — 0.65 0.70 e 0.50 BSC
A3 0.20 REF. θ — — 12°
b 0.18 0.23 0.30 L 0.50 0.60 0.75
D, E 4.00 BSC
Notes:
1. Dimensioning and tolerances conform to ASME Y14.5M. - 1994
2. Package warpage MAX 0.05 mm.
3. “b” applies to plated terminal and is measured between 0.20 and 0.25 mm from terminal TIP.
4. The package weight is approximately 42 mg.
5. The mold compound for this package has a flammability rating of UL94-V0 with an oxygen index of 28
minimum/54 typical.
6. The recommended reflow profile for this package is defined by the JEDEC-020B Small Body specification.
20
Bottom View
11
E2
D2
2
3
Top View Side View
A
A1
A2
A3
θ
2
3 EE1
PIN1 ID
0.50 DIA.
D
b
20
D1
b
ee
L
Si5010
18 Rev. 1.3
9.  4x4 mm 20L QFN Recommended PCB Layout
Symbol Parameter Dimensions
Min Nom Max
A Pad Row/Column Width/Length 2.23 2.25 2.28
D Thermal Pad Width/Height 2.03 2.08 2.13
e Pad Pitch — 0.50 BSC —
G Pad Row/Column Separation 2.43 2.46 2.48
R Pad Radius — 0.12 REF —
X Pad Width 0.23 0.25 0.28
Y Pad Length — 0.94 REF —
Z Pad Row/Column Extents 4.26 4.28 4.31
Notes: